$494,200 is for the purpose of erecting a Hospital in East New York, and all I wish is 
to obtain permission to purchase the site out of this appropriation. 

Yours Respectfully 
JAMES H. TULLY, Commissioner. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty- 
seven thousand dollars ($37,000), to provide means for the expenses con- 
nected with the acquisition of property located on Dumont avenue, between 
Bradford street and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, as a site for a hos-
pital under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities.

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding thirty-seven thousand dollars ($37,000), to 
provide means for the expenses connected with the acquisition of property located 
on Dumont avenue, between Bradford street and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, 
as a site for a hospital under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities,

[...]

12 Pressure registers, with installation of saute, at $150 .................. 	1,800 00 

Total ...................................................... 	$2,800 00 

To provide for the payment of salaries for six (6) months dating from July i the 
sum of six thousand nine hundred dollars ($6,900) will be required, making a grand 
total of twenty-one thousand four hundred dollars ($21,400). 

Pursuant to chapter 466, section 188 of the Laws of rioi I hereby make applica-
tion to your Honorable Board for the issuance of Special Revenue Bonds in the aLuvc-
named amount. Prompt and favorable action is respectfully requested. 

Respectfully,

[...]

Resolved, That, upon the annexed communication, the Board of Estimate and 

Apportionment be and it is hereby requested, in pursuance of the provisions of sul,-
division 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comp-
troller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in the amount of twenty-one thousand four 
hundred dollars ($21,400), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the operation and 
maintenance of nine (9) photometric stations in which to test the illuminating gas 
manufactured and sold to The City of New York or to any consumer therein, and to 
provide for the payment of salaries to Gas Examiners.

[...]

the year 1905, hose, articles necessary for repairs to apparatus and such other articles 
of equipment as may, through inadvertence or other cause, be omitted from the list 
of supplies covered by the general contracts of the Fire Department for said year 
in said boroughs, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000),° 
—which was adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 2r, 1905, and approved by the 
Mayor April 4, 1905, be and the same is hereby annulled, rescinded and repealed. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said re lu-
tion.

[...]

ways and railroads, respectfully, 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed improvements to be 

necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for the purpose of providing 
means to meet the proportionate cost of the improvements to be borne by The 
City of New York in connection with the abolishing of grade crossings of 
highways and railroads, pursuant to chapter 507, Laws of 1903, as amended by

[...]

amended by chapter 603 of the Laws of 1go4, and the requisition of the Brooklyn Grade 
Crossing Commission by resolution adopted March 24, 1905, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), 
for the purpose of providing means to meet the proportionate cost of the improvements 
to be borne by The City of New York in connection with the abolishing of grade cross-
ings of highways and railroads, pursuant to said chapter 507, Laws of 1903, as amended

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommcnri; 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Janitor of Public 
School t6$, Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of five thousand, seven hundred 
and ninety-six dollars ($5,796) per annum, as of date February t, 1905." 

PHILIP HARNISCHFEGER, FRANK L. DOWLING, MAX S. GRIFEN-
HAGEN, JOHN H. DONOHUE, PATRICK CHAMBERS, Committee on Sala-
ries and Offices. 

Which was laid over. 
No. 2127-(G. O. No. 2og). 

The Committee on Salaries and Offices, to whom was referred on July 3, 1905